CH \$1290.00 1894720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordal of an incorrect Assignment document. Please remove the Assignment from ALL of the registrations and applications previously recorded on Reel 005424 Frame 0501. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montefiore Medical Center		12/18/2014	Not-for-profit Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 East 210th Street	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10467	
Entity Type:	Not-for-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894720	1-800-MD-MONTE
Registration Number:	3379338	BE PREPARED FOR THE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	3252582	CARE GUIDANCE
Registration Number:	2805500	CHAM
Registration Number:	3825032	CHAM JAM
Registration Number:	3482275	CLG
Registration Number:	3493804	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	2954894	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	3486389	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	3303903	СМО
Registration Number:	3299301	CMO CARE CONTINUITY
Registration Number:	4399092	CMO MONTEFIORE CARE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3299300	CMO THE CARE MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	86128376	CORECARE
Serial Number:	85354623	EDUCATIONAL LOOKING GLASS
Serial Number:	85354631	FINANCIAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	4198867	INSPIRED MEDICINE
		TRADEMARK

900353216 REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0240

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4193933	INSPIRED MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4096668	INSPIRED MEDICINE
Serial Number:	85358038	LI
Serial Number:	85354636	LONGITUDINAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	4605793	LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	1794461	M
Registration Number:	1796130	M
Registration Number:	1794462	M MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1852069	M MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1776074	M MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	86129930	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1768266	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1796129	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1776073	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1722716	MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	85944019	MONTEFIORE AMETHYST CARE
Serial Number:	86125746	MONTEFIORE DIAMOND CARE
Serial Number:	85935248	MONTEFIORE EMERALD CARE
Serial Number:	86125831	MONTEFIORE HEALTH PLANS DIAMOND CARE
Serial Number:	86129937	MONTEFIORE INSURANCE
Serial Number:	86129957	MONTEFIORE INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3013127	MONTEKIDS
Registration Number:	3498459	MYMONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	3289154	NEW YORK CANCER CONSORTIUM
Serial Number:	85359543	TA
Registration Number:	3646229	THE CARL SAGAN DISCOVERY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4237013	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	2594641	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	2556453	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	85359529	TI
Registration Number:	3498460	WWW.MYMONTEFIORE.ORG
Registration Number:	4229794	
Registration Number:	3482341	
Registration Number:	2564039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: kathleen.rheintgen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

SIGNATURE: /kar/

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page1.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page2.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page3.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page4.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page5.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page6.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page7.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page8.tif

source=Assignment 005424-0501#page9.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

1	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Montefiore Medical Center		12/18/2014	Not-for-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 East 210th Street	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	ite/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10467	
Entity Type: Not-for-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894720	1-800-MD-MONTE
Registration Number:	3379338	BE PREPARED FOR THE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	3252582	CARE GUIDANCE
Registration Number:	2805500	CHAM
Registration Number:	3825032	CHAM JAM
Registration Number:	3482275	CLG
Registration Number:	3493804	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	2954894	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	3486389	CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	3303903	CMO
Registration Number:	3299301	CMO CARE CONTINUITY
Registration Number:	4399092	CMO MONTEFIORE CARE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3299300	CMO THE CARE MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	86128376	CORECARE
Serial Number:	85354623	EDUCATIONAL LOOKING GLASS
Serial Number:	85354631	FINANCIAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	4198867	INSPIRED MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4193933	INSPIRED MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4096668	INSPIRED MEDICINE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85358038	LI
Serial Number:	85354636	LONGITUDINAL LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	4605793	LOOKING GLASS
Registration Number:	1794461	M
Registration Number:	1796130	M
Registration Number:	1794462	M MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1852069	M MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1776074	M MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	86129930	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1768266	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1796129	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1776073	MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	1722716	MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	85944019	MONTEFIORE AMETHYST CARE
Serial Number:	86125746	MONTEFIORE DIAMOND CARE
Serial Number:	85935248	MONTEFIORE EMERALD CARE
Serial Number:	86125831	MONTEFIORE HEALTH PLANS DIAMOND CARE
Serial Number:	86129937	MONTEFIORE INSURANCE
Serial Number:	86129957	MONTEFIORE INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3013127	MONTEKIDS
Registration Number:	3498459	MYMONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	3289154	NEW YORK CANCER CONSORTIUM
Serial Number:	85359543	TA
Registration Number:	3646229	THE CARL SAGAN DISCOVERY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4237013	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	2594641	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Registration Number:	2556453	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE
Serial Number:	85359529	TI
Registration Number:	3498460	WWW.MYMONTEFIORE.ORG
Registration Number:	4229794	
Registration Number:	3482341	
Registration Number:	2564039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-655-1500

Email:

pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name:

husch blackwell lip

Address Line 1:	120 s. riverside plaza, 22nd floor	
Address Line 1:	desplaines, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Rheintgen	
SIGNATURE:	/KAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page1.tif		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page2.tif		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page3.tif		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page4.tif		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page5.tif		
source=SKMBT_55214122210150#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed in attached Appendix A to this Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill to Assignee and Assignee desires to assume such Marks and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER	MONTEFIORE MEDICINE ACADEMIC
10	HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.
By: WOW	By
Name: Philip & Oznah, Mo, Phi	Name: Christopher Paniza
Title: <u>EVP + C00</u>	Title:Secretary

Appendix A

Mark	Serial/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date		
1-800-MD-MONTE	Serial No. 74-418357 Registration No. 1,894,720	July 26, 1993 May 16, 1995		
BE PREPARED FOR THE ELEMENTS	Serial No. 78-602355 Registration No. 3,379,338	April 5, 2005 February 5, 2008		
BE PREPARED FOR THE ELEMENTS				
CARE GUIDANCE	Serial No. 78-542547 Registration No. 3,252,582	January 5, 2005 June 12, 2007		
CHAM	Serial No. 76-373854 Registration No. 2,805,500	February 21, 2002 January 13, 2004		
CHAM JAM CHAM JAM	Serial No. 77-898389 Registration No. 3,825,032	December 21, 2009 July 27, 2010		
CLG and Design	Serial No. 78-794562 Registration No. 3,482,275	January 19, 2006 August 5, 2008		
CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 78-341515 Registration No. 3,493,804	December 16, 2003 August 26, 2008		
CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 78-341403 Registration No. 2,954,894	December 16, 2003 May 24, 2005		
CLINICAL LOOKING GLASS and Design	Serial No. 78-854896 Registration No. 3,486,389	April 5, 2006 August 12, 2008		
CMO and Design	Serial No. 78-708716 Registration No. 3,303,903	September 8, 2005 October 2, 2007		
CMO CARE CONTINUITY CMO CARE CONTINUITY	Serial No. 78-709047 Registration No. 3,299,301	September 8, 2005 September 25, 2007		
CMO MONTEFIORE CARE MANAGEMENT and Design CMO UDDITION CARE MANAGEMENT	Serial No. 85-803228 Registration No. 4,399,092	December 14, 2012 September 10, 2013		

1

CMO THE CARE MANAGEMENT COMPANY	Serial No. 78-709018	September 8, 2005
and Design	Registration No. 3,299,300	
CHO THE CAN MANAGEMENT CONTROL		September 25, 2007
CORECARE	Serial No. 86-128376	November 25, 2013
CORECARE	·	
EDUCATIONAL LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 85-354623	June 23, 2011
edaetannyai. Estenagailes		
FINANCIAL LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 85-354631	June 23, 2011
Franciji, Look ng Glass		
INSPIRED MEDICINE	Serial No. 77-867266	November 6, 2009
INSPERIO MEDICINE	Registration No. 4,198,867	August 28, 2012
INSPIRED MEDICINE	Serial No. 85-504409	December 27, 2011
INSPIRED MEDICINE	Registration No. 4,193,933	August 21, 2012
INSPIRED MEDICINE	Serial No. 77-982205	November 6, 2009
	Registration No. 4,096,668	February 7, 2012
L	Serial No. 85-358038	June 28, 2011
LI		,
LONGITUDINAL LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 85-354636	June 23, 2011
raciiilinallocoa olas		
LOOKING GLASS	Serial No. 85-354619	June 23, 2011
LOOKING GLASS	Registration No. 4,605,793	September 16, 2014
M and Design	Serial No. 74-170257	May 24, 1991
	Registration No. 1,794,461	September 21, 1993
M and Design	Serial No. 74-171227	May 24 1001
	Registration No. 1,796,130	May 24, 1991 September 28, 1993
1		1

TA MONTEFICE		
M MONTEFIORE and Design	Serial No. 74-170259 Registration No. 1,794,462	May 24, 1991 September 21, 1993
MACATEGOR		
M MONTEFIORE and Design	Serial No. 74-170260 Registration No. 1,852,069	May 24, 1991 August 30, 1994
M MONTEFIORE and Design MONTEFIORE	Serial No. 74-170261 Registration No. 1,776,074	May 24, 1991 June 8, 1993
MONTEFIORE	Serial No. 86-129930	November 26, 2013
MONTEFIORE		110101111011111111111111111111111111111
MONTEFIORE and Design	Serial No. 74-170007	May 24, 1991
MONTEFIORE	Registration No. 1,768,266	April 27, 1993
MONTEFIORE and Design	Serial No. 74-170008	May 24, 1991
MONTEFIORE	Registration No. 1,796,129	September 28, 1993
MONTEFIORE and Design	Serial No. 74-170010 Registration No. 1,776,073	May 24, 1991 June 8, 1993
MONTEFIORE	Serial No. 74-171226 Registration No. 1,722,716	May 24, 1991 October 6, 1992
MONTEFIORE AMETHYST CARE	Serial No. 85-944019	May 28, 2013
SENTIFICATI AND THE CARE		
MONTEFIORE DIAMOND CARE	Serial No. 86-125746	November 21, 2013
MONTEFORE DIAMOND CARE		
MONTEFIORE EMERALD CARE	Serial No. 85-935248	May 17, 2013
MINTEPROE EMERALD CARG	Hubbal	
	Timeraruman and a second and a	

MONTEFIONE		
MONTEFIORE HEALTH PLANS DIAMOND CARE	Serial No. 86-125831	November 21, 2013
MONTEPHOLE HEACTH PLASS CHANGED CARE		· ·
MONTEFIORE INSURANCE	Serial No. 86-129937	November 26, 2013
Monteriore instrumnce		1101011001 20, 2015
MONTEFIORE INSURANCE COMPANY	Serial No. 86-129957	November 26, 2013
MONTENDRE INSTRANCE COMPANY		
MONTEKIDS	Serial No. 78-388322	March 22, 2004
	Registration No. 3,013,127	March 22, 2004 November 8, 2005
MYMONTEFIORE	Serial No. 77-379679	January 24, 2008
MYMONTEHORE	Registration No. 3,498,459	September 9, 2008
NEW YORK CANCER	Serial No. 76-673491	March 2, 2007
CONSORTIUM (Stylized)	Registration No. 3,289,154	September 4, 2007
TA		~ TP ***********************************
'A	Serial No. 85-359543	June 29, 2011
TA		
THE CARL SAGAN	Serial No. 77-552778	August 21, 2008
DISCOVERY PROGRAM	Registration No. 3,646,229	June 30, 2009
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	Serial No. 85-571391	March 16, 2012
AT MONTEFIORE and Design	Registration No. 4,237,013	November 6, 2012
Hospital)		
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	Serial No. 75-578203	October 26, 1998
AT MONTEFIORE and Design	Registration No. 2,594,641	July 16, 2002
The Children's Hospital at Monschore		
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	Serial No. 75-578200	0.41.06.1000
AT MONTEFIORE	Registration No. 2,556,453	October 26, 1998 April 2, 2002
TI	Serial No. 85-359529	June 29, 2011
TI		
	Alexander	»». L

WWW.MYMONTEFIORE.ORG	Serial No. 77-379730 Registration No. 3,498,460	January 24, 2008
	Serial No. 85-571340 Registration No. 4,229,794	September 9, 2008 March 16, 2012 October 23, 2012
	Serial No. 78-854900 Registration No. 3,482,341	April 5, 2006 August 5, 2008
	Serial No. 75-578266 Registration No. 2,564,039	October 26, 1998 April 23, 2002